TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuamoo Road Resurfacing, Vicinity of U.H. Experimental Station to

Vicinity of Hawaiiana Street

PROJECT NO.: 580A-01-01M

ISLAND: Kauai

DISTRICT: Kawaihau

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - September 11, 2001

Garden Island - September 11, 2001

BIDS OPENED: October 11, 2001

COMPLETION TIME: Sixty-Five (65) Working Days

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
/ 203.0100	Roadway Excavation	25	C.Y.	\$243.00	\$6,075.00	\$205.00	\$5,125.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
209.1000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
304.1110	Aggregate Base	30	C.Y.	\$138.00	\$4,140.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
√ 312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	300	Ton	\$136.00	\$40,800.00	\$170.00	\$51,000.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	1,475	Ton	\$122.00	\$179,950.00	\$129.00	\$190,275.00	\$175.00	\$258,125.00
4 01.0500	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V	25	Ton	\$346.00	\$8,650.00	\$520.00	\$13,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
604.4241	Adjusting Grated Drop Inlet No. 1	1	Each	\$5,270.00	\$5,270.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
604.4242	Adjusting Grated Drop Inlet No. 2	1	Each	\$2,790.00	\$2,790.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
/604.4550	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	12	Each	\$1,070.00	\$12,840.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00
/613.0110	Centerline and Reference Survey Monument	4	Each	\$1,475.00	\$5,900.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
√613.0120	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monument	3	Each	\$233.00	\$699.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
621.4121	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Flexible Delineator Post	9	Each	\$96.00	\$864.00	\$95.00	\$855.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00
621.4130	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	31	Each	\$17.00	\$527.00	\$20.00	\$620.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00
621.4701	Type II Object Marker	22	Each	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 sq. ft. or less)	4	Each	\$118.00	\$472.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
621.5200	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 sq. ft. or less) with Post	15	Each	\$270.00	\$4,050.00	\$264.00	\$3,960.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
621.5300	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater than 10 sq. ft.) with Two Posts	2	Each	\$687.00	\$1,374.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
621.7110	Construction Sign with Two Posts	4	Each	\$830.00	\$3,320.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
621.7601	Mile Post Marker (Bi-Directional) with Post	. 2	Each	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,150 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.Ş.	\$1,690.00	L.S.	\$1,700.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00
			:		·				
							Chaot No. 1	-60 Obt-	

Sheet No. 1 of 2 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuamoo Road Resurfacing, Vicinity of U.H. Experimental Station to

Vicinity of Hawaiiana Street

PROJECT NO.: 580A-01-01M

ISLAND: Kauai

DISTRICT: Kawaihau

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - September 11, 2001

Garden Island - September 11, 2001

BIDS OPENED: October 11, 2001

COMPLETION TIME: Sixty-Five (65) Working Days

OOMI EETIC	JN TIME: Sixty-Five (65) Working Days		UNIT	<u> </u>					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1024	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (190 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,240.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00	L.S.	\$650.00
629.1025	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (2,200 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,380.00	L.S.	\$3,300.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker (176 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,015.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
629.2080	Type H Pavement Marker (30 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$565.00	L.S.	\$600.00	L.S.	\$775.00
629.2090	Type J Pavement Marker (248 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,690.00	L.S.	\$1,700.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00
651.0100	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	140	C.Y.	\$122.00	\$17,080.00	\$190.00	\$26,600.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00
652.1000	Cold Planing	750	S.Y.	\$27.00	\$20,250.00	\$42.00	\$31,500.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$29,000.00	L.S.	\$31,835.00	L.S.	\$41,000.00
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$430,071.00		\$460,000.00		\$528,000.00
	PREFERENCES: (FOR EVALUATION OF BIDS)								
	A. HAWAII PRODUCTS				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	B. IN-STATE CONTRACTOR	·			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$430,071.00		\$460,000.00	-	\$528,000.00
						į	and the state of t		·
			 - 				; ;		
	PROJECT MANAGER: Christine Yamasaki DATE: October 17, 2001								
		•			:		Chaot No. 2		

Sheet No. 2 of 2 Sheets